Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course

Car
No.
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Driver/Hometown/Region

Neil Verhagen / Mooresville NC / CCR
Andrew Melvin / Lakewood CO / COLO
Russell Ruedisueli / Rochester Hills Ml / DET
Andy Brumbaugh / Elgin SC/ SCR

David Livingston Jr/ Nashville TN / TEN
Hans Saurino / Tulsa OK/NEOK

John Benson / Dade City FL / CFR
Jeffrey Bartz / Plymouth WI / MILW

Rick Payne / Mission BC / NWST

Clifford Johnson / Stilwell KS / KC

Scott Rubenzer / Brookfield WI / MILW
Mark Keller / Snohomish WA / NWST
Jon Krolewicz / Elgin SC / SCR

Robert Gross / Washington Twp MI/ DET
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Sponsor

K-Hill Motorsports/Hoosier/Mygal
American Pen Company
Hoosier/Farley/Primus

Blackhound Creative/Primus Racing
ThermaMasters

Quantum Racing/Hoosier

ABS Racing/Cricket Farms Motors
KellyMoss/RhineAuto/Subway/Hoosier
Payton Pools

Alpine Lithographics

Morgan's Collision Center
Blackjack Racing

Track Night In America

Bank of Bob

Car 42 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - Supp. 9.12
Car 62 - Loss of qualifying 2 times per Chief Steward - Supp. 9.12
Car 75 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1.B

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

Make/Model

Mygale SJ11 Honda

Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Van Diemen RF99 Ford
Van Diemen RF98 Ford
Spectrum 14H Honda
Van Diemen RF97 Honda
Swift DB-3 Ford

Van Diemen RF00 Honda
Van Diemen RF99 Honda

Spectrum 012 Honda
Piper DF5 Honda
Swift DB-3 Honda
Piper DL7 Honda

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe
Posted: 3:40 PM
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Wednesday, September 21, 2016

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:30.334
1:31.514
1:31.154
1:31.227
1:31.887
1:31.333
1:31.617
1:31.723
No time
No time
1:33.331
1:36.548
1:42.600
No time

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:30.109
1:31.041
1:31.480
1:31.320
1:31.374
1:31.667
1:31.516

No time
1:31.903

No time
1:32.501
1:36.155

No time

No time

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:30.259
1:33.249
1:31.915
1:31.477
1:31.299
1:31.318
1:32.034

No time
1:32.031
1:32.018
1:33.650
1:37.205
1:36.661

No time



